506684873 05/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6731691 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAVI COHEN	12/12/2018
ASAF SHOSHANI	12/12/2018
DORON SCHLUMM	12/10/2018
MICHAEL VINOKUR	12/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	10300 Energy Drive	
City:	Spring	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17297430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450

Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86018136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CARRIE A. MILANO

SIGNATURE: /Carrie A. Milano/

DATE SIGNED: 05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=86018136 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=86018136 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=86018136 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506684873 REEL: 056364 FRAME: 0700

source=86018136 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056364 FRAME: 0701

HP Inc.	
3390 E. Harmony Road	
Mail Stop 35	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	

			000
	to make	850190	177A
RECORD	113*	ออบเษเ	1 (Z

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

title, a	ind interest,	y assign and transfer to H place of business in Ho	IEWLETT-PACKARD DEVE Juston, Texas, (hereinafter Jority, in. to, and under ar	ELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a T "HPDC"), its successors, and its application for patent entitled it	exas Limited Partnership
LIQU	ID ELECTR	O-PHOTOGRAPHIC PE	RINTING TRANSFER		
Filing	j Date:	17 Dec 2018	Application No.:	PCT/US2018/065988	Patent Office: US
design countr patent said ir indirect of, divi applica on or a	patent fele rights, and y or region o , any and all nventions, an tly claims pri isional applic ation for pate as a result of	is to any form of intellect, utility model rights) (hen runder any international applications for patent different and all applications for benefit, and any a attons of, national-phase int for any of said inventice.	ual property protection inclu- einafter "Inventions"); any agreement for any of said I rectly or indirectly claiming r patent from which any aj and all continuation applications of, regional-pons) (hereinafter "Applications of, regional-pons) (hereinafter "Patenis")	discoveries, set forth in said appliding, without limitation, invention and all existing and future applications (including, without limit priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of sions of, continuation-in-part applications of, renewals of the patent of Patent"); any and all patent and any and all reissues, reexant	rights, utility patent rights, cations for patent of any ation, said application for ation for patent for any of aid Inventions directly or cations (hereinafter CIPs) ft, and substitutes for any
Citate	HEREBY repright, title, and therewith;	resent that I convey my d interest herein assigned	full rights in all countries a d and transferred, and that	nd regions and under all interna have not executed and will not e	tional agreements to the execute any agreement in
authori	ze HPDC, it	s successors, its assign	/ name in any country or s. its nominees, and its li	its nominees, and its legal rep region or under any internationa egal representatives to insert th by the Record ID and title set fort	agreement, and further
nath it	is to issue he	Y authorize and request to atents, to issue to HPDC, noe with the terms of this	Its successors, or its assig	and regions and under all internat ons, as assignee of my entire righ	tional agreements whose nt, title, and interest, said
HPDC, all know and signification application general maintain and Pa	its successon facts responding all lawful tions) relations to do ever in, and enforce tents, provide	ry be necessary or destrict, or its assigns; commu- lecting said Inventions, A papers (including, without or said Inventions, Applything possible to aid HP se, for its or their own ben	able to periect the title in nicate to HPDC, its succes: pplications for Patent, and put limitation, divisional ap plications for Patent, and P DC, its successors, its assi efit, proper intellectual prop as the incurred by me in len	is made, and without undue delay said Inventions. Applications for sors, its assigns, its nominees, or Patents; testify in any legal or adoptications, continuation applicationatents; and make all rightful oatings, its nominees, and its legal rerty protection for said Inventions ding such cooperation and assist	Patent, and Patents, to its legal representatives, iministrative proceedings ions, CIPs, and reissue has and declarations and expresentatives to obtain,
IN	I WITNESS V	VHEREOF, Whereunto set	t my hand and seal:		
		iden.	Walter Contract Contr		

Rev 8/2018 (HPDC Assignment)

Inventor's Signature

Given (First and Middle) Name(s)

Cohen

Family Name

Lavi

HP inc.
HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

	نندده			_		
PATE	MT	ΛE	וופוי	$\sim M$	TIM	ık)

3		MAMA	100	85019072	
۲	c	CORD	IIV:	03013012	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter "HPDC"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

LIQUID ELECTRO-PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTING TRANSFER

Filing Date:	17 Dec 2018	Application No.:	PCT/US2018/065988	Patent Office: US ;
design rights, country or regice patent, any and said Inventions indirectly claims of, divisional application for on or as a resu	and utility model rights) (from or under any internation of all applications for patents, any and all applications priority or benefit, and an oplications of, national-phapatent for any of said investments.	nereinafter "Inventions"); any nereinafter "Inventions"); any val agreement for any of said directly or indirectly claiming for patent from which any y and all continuation applica use applications of, regional- ntions) (hereinafter "Applicat Patent (hereinafter "Patents")	d discoveries, set forth in said ap- juding, without limitation, invention, and all existing and future ap- linventions (including, without ling priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of attents of, continuation-in-part applications of, continuation-in-part applications of, renewals ions for Patent"); any and all pates; and any and all reissues, reex	plication for patent (as used on rights, utility patent rights, plications for patent of any mitation, said application for fication for patent for any of said Inventions directly or plications (hereinafter CIPs) of, and substitutes for any
I HEREBY	represent that I convey r	ny full rights in all countries	and regions and under all inter	national agreements to the

I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries and regions and under all international agreements to the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to file said Applications for Patent in its name or in my name in any country or region or under any international agreement, and further authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to insert the filing date, application number, and patent office of said application for patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, when known to them;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the officials of all countries and regions and under all international agreements whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest, said Patents, in accordance with the terms of this assignment and transfer;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, each time a sequest is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns; communicate to HPDC, its successors, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said inventions. Applications for Patent, and Patents; testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relating to said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; and make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said Inventions. Applications for Patent, and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	eunto set my hand and seal:	13	43	1
Inventor's Signature		Day	Month	Year O
Asaf	Shoshani			
Given (First and Middle) Name(s)	Family Name			

Rev 8/2018 (HPDC Assignment)

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD	ID:	8501907	2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership

having its principal place of business in Houst title, and interest, including all rights of priori parentheses if said application for patent is in a	ty, in, to, and under a			
LIQUID ELECTRO-PHOTOGRAPHIC PRIN	TING TRANSFER			
Filing Date: 17 Dec 2018	Application No.:	PCT/US	2018/065988	Patent Office: US
the subject matter, including any and all invention herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual design rights, and utility model rights) (herein country or region or under any international agreement, any and all applications for patent directly said Inventions, any and all applications for prindirectly claims priority or benefit, and any and of, divisional applications of, national-phase agraphication for patent for any of said Inventions on or as a result of said Applications for Patent of said Applications for Patents.	property protection incl after "Inventions"); any reement for any of said tly or indirectly claiming atent from which any I all continuation applic oplications of, regional- b) (hereinafter "Applicat	uding, withou r and all exist I Inventions (if g priority to or application for ations of, con phase applications for Pate	at limitation, invention sting and future app including, without lim r benefit of any applion or patent for any of stinuation-in-part app sations of, renewals nt"); any and all pate	n rights, utility patent rights, dications for patent of any nitation, said application for ication for patent for any of said Inventions directly or dications (hereinafter CIPs) of, and substitutes for any ents which may be granted
I HEREBY represent that I convey my ful entire right, title, and interest herein assigned a conflict herewith;				
AND I HEREBY authorize HPDC, its s Applications for Patent in its name or in my r authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, number, and patent office of said application for them;	name in any country o its nominees, and its	r region or u legal repres	inder any internation sentatives to insert	nal agreement, and further the filing date, application
AND I HEREBY authorize and request the duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPDC, it Patents, in accordance with the terms of this as	s successors, or its as			
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I such papers as may be necessary or desirable HPDC, its successors, or its assigns; communicall known facts respecting said Inventions, Appliand sign all lawful papers (including, without applications) relating to said Inventions, Appliagenerally to do everything possible to aid HPD maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefits and Patents, provided the expenses which may its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its light successors.	ole to perfect the title cate to HPDC, its succiplications for Patent, and tilmitation, divisional cations for Patent, and C, its successors, its a fit, proper intellectual proper incurred by me in	in said Inventessors, its as and Patents, te applications, I Patents; an assigns, its no operty protect	tions, Applications fi signs, its nominees, estify in any legal or continuation applic d make all rightful of minees, and its lega etion for said Inventic	for Patent, and Patents, to or its legal representatives, administrative proceedings ations, CIPs, and reissue paths and declarations and all representatives to obtain, ons, Applications for Patent,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set r	my hand and seal:			
Inventor's Signature	×4.	<u>∤()</u> Day	<u>○</u>	Year
Doron Schlumn Given (First and Middle) Name(s) Family Name		Juj	, TO THE	1001

Rev 8/2018 (HPDC Assignment)

HP Inc.
3390 E. Harmony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

	CAT	

RECORD ID: 85019072

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter "HPDC"), its successors, and its assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of priority, in, to, and under an application for patent entitled (English-language title in parentheses if said application for patent is in another language):

	2004	4555 455555 45		
TRUMBURE FOTRO PHA	うてんたり		PRINTING TRANSFER	
	7 I UQI	NAPOLO I	PRINTING TRANSFER	

Filing Date:	17 Dec 2018	Application No.:	PCT/US2018/065988	Patent Office: US
design rights, ar country or regior patent, any and said Inventions, indirectly claims of, divisional app application for pa on or as a result	and utility model rights) (heing utility model rights) (heing or under any international all applications for patent desired any and all applications for priority or benefit, and any of calid inventional-phase atent for any of said inventional-priority or benefit and any of said inventional-phase atent for any of said inventional phase atent for any of said inventional phase at the control of	rual property protection inc restrailer "Inventions"); any agreement for any of said irectly or indirectly claiming or patent from which any and all continuation applica a applications of, regional- ons) (hereinafter "Applicat tent (hereinafter "Patents"	d discoveries, set forth in said applicating, without limitation, invention and all existing and future applications (including, without ling priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of ations of, continuation-in-part applications of, continuations of, renewals ions for Patent'); any and all paters; and any and all reissues, reexit	on rights, utility patent rights, plications for patent of any nitation, said application for lication for patent for any of said inventions directly or ollications (hereinafter CIPs) of, and substitutes for any

I HEREBY represent that I convey my full rights in all countries and regions and under all international agreements to the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and transferred, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to file said Applications for Patent in its name or in my name in any country or region or under any international agreement, and further authorize HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to insert the filing date, application number, and patent office of said application for patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, when known to them:

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the officials of all countries and regions and under all international agreements whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns, as assignee of my entire right, title, and interest, said Patents, in accordance with the terms of this assignment and transfer;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that 3 will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver as such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, to HPDC, its successors, or its assigns; communicate to HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives, all known facts respecting said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; testify in any legal or administrative proceedings and sign all lawful papers (including, without limitation, divisional applications, continuation applications, CIPs, and reissue applications) relating to said inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents; and make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, and its legal representatives to obtain. maintain, and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper intellectual property protection for said Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patents, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC, its successors, its assigns, its nominees, or its legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and seal.			
A) Z		12	10	2012
Inventor's Signature		Day	Month	Year
Michael	Vinokur			
Given (First and Middle) Name(s)	Family Name			

Rev 8/2018 (HPDC Assignment)

PATENT REEL: 056364 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 05/26/2021